volume of acidic water contained in 
the Blanket Peat. This blanket peat is 
going to be disturbedlremoved and 
disposed in an area to the North and 
South of Carrowmore Lake 
respectively. 

0 

The amount of acidic water contained 
in the blanket bog is AT LEAST 
405,000,000 LITRES (FOUR 
HUNDRED AND FIVE MILLION 
LITRES OF ACIDIC WATER). 

I object to the traffic hazard imposed 
on local roads arising from the 
construction of the terminal, the 
removal of 450,000m3 of peat and 
50,000m3 of mineral soil. The c.11 km 
route chosen to dispose this material 
is inadequate in formation, width and

[...]

peat commonly transported by Bord Na Mona. 

There is no evidence available to suggest that 
such a large volume of blanket bog has ever 
been satisfactorily excavated andlor 
satisfactorily deposited so close to a major 
drinking water supply without contaminating it. 

At least four hundred and five million litres of 
acidic water (405,000,000L) is contained within 
this peat and has the potential to seriously 
pollute the only water supply for the entire 
region. 

Gas and Oil pipelines fracture and burst 
throughout the world on a daily basis. 

The safety aspect of the high pressure pipeline

[...]

(0 the significant increase in traffic 
volumes and HGV movements at the 
construction stage onto a mad netwok 
that is substandard in width, pavement 
and alignment. 

Traffic volumes and HGV movements have 
dramatically increased compared to the previous 
proposal. There are eighty two thousand (82,000) 
more truck movements required to transport the 
peat to Srahmore. 
This statement is still true and valid and forms a 
basis of my objection. 

The constraints of this site have not 
changed. 
The traffic movements arising from this 
recent application will dramatically